
Section 200.808  Transactions – Black Powder 

a)	In lieu of the requirements of Sections 200.806 and 200.807, a holder of a storage certificate who engages in the sale of black powder in quantities not exceeding 5 pounds for sporting and recreational uses shall maintain a record of each transaction.  The record shall be made in a book or ledger kept for that purpose and shall include: 

1)	the name, address and storage certificate number of the seller; 

2)	the name and address of the purchaser; 

3)	the Firearm Owner's Identification (FOID) card number of the purchaser if the purchaser is a resident of Illinois, or other positive identification if the purchaser is a non-resident; 

4)	the date of purchase; and 

5)	the quantity of black powder transacted. 

b)	Records of transactions shall be kept in chronological order and maintained for a minimum of three years from the date of the transaction at the storage site. 
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